

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 554

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MARSICO

Printer's No. 1823

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by inserting after "definitions,

2 "

3 providing for concurrent jurisdiction,

4 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 21 and 22

5 Section 2. Title 18 is amended by adding a section to read:

6 \$ 3026. Concurrent jurisdiction.

7 The Attorney General and the district attorneys of the

8 several counties shall have concurrent authority to investigate

9 and institute criminal proceedings under the provisions of this

10 chapter.

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out "2" and

12 inserting

13 3

14 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "3" and

15 inserting

16 4

17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by striking out "4" and

18 inserting

19 5

20 Amend Bill, page 9, line 7, by striking out "5" and inserting

21 6

22 Amend Bill, page 10, line 19, by striking out "6" and

23 inserting

24 7